



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 6652 OF 2025

Sunil s/o Devkinandan Zanwar and Ors.  
Vs.  
Sau. Sheetal w/o Subhash Bhende and Ors.

-----  
Office notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

-----  
Ms. Gunjan P. Nandurkar, Advocate for petitioner.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE : 07.03.2026

A request for adjournment is made on behalf  
of Advocate Mr. Deshpande, on account of certain medical  
difficulty.

2. Stand over to 11.03.2026.

(Prafulla S. Khubalkar, J.)